

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: PSMLP-L

(5 pieces) Polo Shirt MEN - Black - Size: L



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Men's Polo Shirt

General Information

The Men's Polo Shirt is a stylish and versatile piece of clothing, designed for comfort and durability. It is suitable for various occasions, whether for casual wear, sports, or work environments. The shirt is crafted with care to ensure optimal fit and consistent quality.

Safety Information

- Flammability: Keep away from open flames or high heat sources to avoid fire hazards.
- Washing Instructions: Follow the washing instructions carefully to prevent fabric damage or color fading. Avoid bleach and harsh detergents.
- Allergies: If you have sensitive skin or known allergies to specific fabrics, please check the material composition before wearing.
- Fit and Comfort: Ensure the shirt fits properly to avoid discomfort during wear.

Product Specifications

- Material: 100% Cotton
- Color: Black
- Size: Large (L)
- Care Instructions: Machine wash at 30°C, do not tumble dry, iron on low heat.

Setup and Installation

This product does not require any installation. Simply unpack the polo shirt and it is ready to wear. For best fit and appearance:

1. Remove the polo shirt from packaging.
2. Shake gently to remove any wrinkles.
3. Ensure proper alignment before wearing.

Operation

To wear the Men's Polo Shirt:

1. Put the shirt over your head.
2. Adjust the collar and sleeves for a comfortable fit.
3. Tuck in if desired for a more formal appearance or leave untucked for casual settings.

Cleaning and Maintenance

1. Machine wash with similar colors at 30°C.
2. Avoid using bleach or strong detergents that may damage the fabric.
3. Allow to air dry or tumble dry on a low setting.
4. Iron on a low heat setting if needed to maintain a crisp look.

Troubleshooting

- Wrinkles: If the shirt is wrinkled after washing, iron on low heat as per the care instructions.
- Fading: To prevent color fading, wash with cold water and similar colored garments.
- Fit Issues: If the fit is not satisfactory, consider checking size charts before purchasing or exchanging for a different size.

Disposal

This product is made of biodegradable materials and can be disposed of in a general waste bin. Consider donating or recycling if the product is still in good condition to promote sustainability.

Contact

For further assistance or inquiries, please reach out to us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Polo-Shirt Herren in Schwarz, Größe L

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des Polo-Shirts für Herren in Schwarz, Größe L. Dieses Produkt wurde mit höchster Sorgfalt hergestellt und entspricht den aktuellen Sicherheits- und Qualitätsstandards.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Vermeidung von Feuer und Hitze: Halten Sie das Shirt von offenen Flammen oder Hitzebellen fern.
- Allergien: Falls Sie empfindlich auf bestimmte Materialien reagieren, überprüfen Sie die Stoffzusammensetzung.
- Pflegehinweise: Befolgen Sie die Pflegesymbole auf dem Etikett, um Schäden zu vermeiden.
- Kinder: Das Produkt ist nicht geeignet für Kinder unter 3 Jahren, da Kleinteile verschluckt werden könnten.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Produkt: Polo-Shirt für Herren
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Größe: L
- Material: 100 % Baumwolle
- Pflegehinweise: Maschinenwäsche 30 °C, nicht bleichen, nicht im Trockner trocknen, Bügeln bei mittlerer Temperatur, keine chemische Reinigung.

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Entfernen Sie das Polo-Shirt vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
2. Entfalten Sie das Shirt und überprüfen Sie es auf Beschädigungen.
3. Tragen Sie es wie jedes andere Kleidungsstück, indem Sie es über den Kopf anziehen und die Ärmel in die richtige Position bringen.

5. Bedienung

- Dieses Polo-Shirt ist einfach zu tragen und kann mit verschiedenen Outfits kombiniert werden. Verwenden Sie es für Freizeit- oder sportliche Aktivitäten.
- Achten Sie bei der Wahl der Größe darauf, dass es gut sitzt und angenehm zu tragen ist.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Waschen Sie das Shirt bei maximal 30 °C.
- Vermeiden Sie den Einsatz von Bleichmitteln.
- Bügeln Sie das Shirt bei mittlerer Temperatur.
- Lagern Sie das Polo-Shirt an einem trockenen und luftigen Ort.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Shirt passt nicht.
- Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Größe und vergleichen Sie sie mit der Größentabelle.
- Problem: Farbverlust nach dem Waschen.
- Lösung: Waschen Sie das Shirt nach den Pflegehinweisen. Verwenden Sie kein Bleichmittel.

8. Entsorgung

- Bitte entsorgen Sie das Polo-Shirt in einer entsprechenden Textilrecyclingstelle, um die Umwelt zu schonen.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder bei Fragen zu Ihrem Produkt, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding Polo Shirt voor Mannen - Zwart - Maat L

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van het GGM Gastro Polo Shirt voor mannen. Dit shirt is ontworpen voor comfort en stijl. Het is ideaal voor zowel professioneel gebruik als vrije tijd.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Draag dit shirt alleen zoals aangegeven.
- Vermijd contact met open vuur of scherpe voorwerpen om schade te voorkomen.
- Volg de wasinstructies nauwkeurig op om de kwaliteit te behouden.
- Dit product is niet bestemd voor gebruik door kinderen onder de 3 jaar zonder toezicht van een volwassene.
- Controleer regelmatig op slijtage of beschadigingen voordat u het shirt draagt.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: 100% Katoen
- Kleur: Zwart
- Maat: L
- Afmetingen:
 - Borstomvang: 100-108 cm
 - Lengte: 73 cm
- Gewicht: 200 g
- Wasinstructies: 30°C machinewas, niet in de droger, strijken op lage temperatuur.
- Voltage: N.v.t.
- Vermogen: N.v.t.
- Capaciteit: N.v.t.

4. Installatie en Opzet

Het GGM Gastro Polo Shirt heeft geen specifieke installatie nodig. Volg de onderstaande stappen voor het dragen:

1. Haal het shirt uit de verpakking.
2. Controleer het shirt op eventuele schade of defecten.
3. Trek het shirt aan over uw hoofd, zorg ervoor dat het comfortabel past.
4. Strijk of stoom indien nodig voor een nette uitstraling.

5. Gebruik

Draag het polo shirt naar keuze. Het kan gecombineerd worden met zowel formele als informele outfits. Het shirt is geschikt voor dagelijks gebruik en kan worden gewassen in de machine, zoals vermeld in de wasinstructies.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

Was het shirt regelmatig volgens de wasinstructies:

- Gebruik een mild wasmiddel en was op 30°C.
- Niet in de droger.
- Strijk op een lage temperatuur om schade aan de stof te voorkomen.
- Bewaar het shirt op een droge, koele plaats.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Kreukels: Strijk op lage temperatuur of gebruik een stoomapparaat.
- Vlekken: Behandel vlekken onmiddellijk met een mild schoonmaakmiddel voordat u het shirt wast.
- Verkleuring: Volg de wasinstructies om verkleuring te minimaliseren.

8. Afvoer

Wanneer het shirt zijn levensduur heeft bereikt, kunt u het op de volgende manieren afvoeren:

- Scheid het shirt van andere textielsoorten en controleer of het gerecycled kan worden.
- Doneer indien mogelijk aan een lokale liefdadigheidsinstelling.
- Gooi het shirt in de container voor restafval als recycling niet mogelijk is.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of problemen met het product, neem contact met ons op:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Camisa Polo para Hombre - Negro - Tamaño L

1. Información General

Este manual proporciona información esencial sobre la camisa polo para hombre de GGM Gastro. Diseñada para ofrecer estilo y comodidad, esta camisa es ideal para uso diario y ocasiones informales.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Adecuado: Utilice la camisa únicamente para la vestimenta personal. No la utilice como equipo de protección personal.
- Cuidado del Producto: Siga las instrucciones de lavado y secado para evitar daños.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde la camisa en un lugar seco y fresco para prevenir la acumulación de humedad y moho.
- Uso de Productos Químicos: Evite el contacto con productos químicos agresivos que puedan dañar la tela.
- Revisiones Frecuentes: Inspeccione regularmente la camisa en busca de daños. No use la camisa si presenta rasgaduras o desgaste extremo.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: 100% algodón
- Color: Negro
- Tamaño: L
- Estilo: Polo
- Cuidado: Lavable a máquina a 30°C, no secar en secadora, planchar a baja temperatura.

4. Configuración e Instalación

Dado que la camisa polo es un producto de vestimenta, no necesita instalación. Simplemente retire la camisa de su embalaje y esté listo para usarla. Asegúrese de que no haya etiquetas o adhesivos adheridos a la camisa antes de ponérsela.

5. Operación

Para usar la camisa polo:

1. Desabroche cualquier botón si es necesario.
2. Coloque la camisa sobre su cabeza y ajuste el cuello alrededor de su cuello.
3. Asegúrese de que la camisa esté bien ajustada y cómoda.
4. Si es necesario, ajuste los botones o el dobladillo para un mejor ajuste.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lavado: Lave a máquina a una temperatura de 30°C, con colores similares.
- Secado: No use secadora. Se recomienda secar al aire.
- Planchado: Planchado a baja temperatura.
- Almacenamiento: Doble la camisa y guárdela en un lugar fresco y seco.

7. Resolución de Problemas

- Manchas Persistentes: Si la camisa presenta manchas difíciles, trate la mancha con un producto específico antes de lavarla.
- Deformaciones: Si la camisa se deforma tras el lavado, use plancha a baja temperatura conforme a las instrucciones de cuidado.

8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, elimine la camisa de acuerdo a las regulaciones locales sobre residuos textiles. Podría considerar donarla si aún está en buenas condiciones.

9. Contacto

Para cualquier consulta adicional, no dude en ponerse en contacto con nuestro equipo:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania.

Gracias por elegir la Camisa Polo para Hombre de GGM Gastro.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit : Polo Shirt pour hommes - Noir - Taille L

1. Informations générales

Merci d'avoir acquis le Polo Shirt pour hommes. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir confort et style. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant utilisation afin d'assurer une expérience optimale.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Ce produit est conçu pour un usage vestimentaire standard.
- Ne pas utiliser le polo shirt près d'objets chauds ou de flammes nues.
- Tenir hors de portée des enfants.
- En cas d'allergies aux tissus, éviter tout contact avec la peau.
- Laver avant la première utilisation pour éviter les irritations.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Matière : 100% coton
- Couleur : Noir
- Taille : L
- Poids : 200 g
- Dimensions : Ajustement régulier
- Caractéristiques : Respirant, léger, facile à entretenir

4. Mise en place et installation

1. Déballez le polo shirt soigneusement de son emballage.
2. Vérifiez que le produit ne présente pas de défauts.
3. Pour l'utilisation, enfiler simplement le polo shirt. Pour ajustement, il est conseillé de le porter avec un pantalon ou un short de taille adéquate.

5. Opération

- Port du polo shirt : le polo peut être porté seul ou sous un pull/hemd pour créer un look superposé.
- Associez avec divers vêtements pour un style décontracté ou semi-formel.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Laver à la machine à 30 degrés Celsius avec des couleurs similaires.
- Ne pas utiliser d'eau de Javel.
- Sécher à l'air libre ou utiliser un sèche-linge à basse température.
- Repassage à faible température recommandé.

7. Dépannage

Si vous rencontrez des problèmes, essayez les solutions suivantes :

- Froissements : repasser à faible température.
- Réactions cutanées : vérifier les matériaux utilisés et laver à l'eau claire pour éliminer les résidus de détergent.

8. Élimination

Veuillez suivre les réglementations locales pour l'élimination des textiles usagés. Donnez le polo shirt en bon état à des œuvres de charité lorsque cela est possible.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou support supplémentaire, veuillez contacter :

E-mail : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne.

Merci d'avoir choisi notre produit. Nous espérons qu'il vous apportera satisfaction.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

1. Informazioni generali

Grazie per aver scelto la nostra maglietta polo da uomo. Questo prodotto è stato progettato per offrire comfort, stile e durata. È ideale per l'uso quotidiano, per eventi casual o professionali.

2. Informazioni sulla sicurezza

- Leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni prima dell'uso.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto in condizioni di umidità eccessiva o in presenza di fonti di calore.
- Evitare il contatto con oggetti affilati per prevenire danni al tessuto.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano da fonti di incendio e sostanze chimiche aggressive.
- In caso di allergie a materiali tessili, consultare l'etichetta dei materiali.

3. Panoramica e specifiche del prodotto

- Nome prodotto: Maglietta Polo da Uomo
- Colore: Nero
- Taglia: L
- Materiale: 100% Cotone
- Peso: 200g/m²
- Cura: Lavabile in lavatrice a 30°C, non candeggiare, asciugare in tamburo a bassa temperatura.

4. Installazione e Setup

La maglietta polo è pronta all'uso appena rimossa dalla confezione. Si consiglia di lavarla prima del primo utilizzo per garantire la pulizia e la freschezza del prodotto.

- Procedura di lavaggio:

1. Inserire la polo nel cestello della lavatrice.
2. Selezionare un ciclo delicato con acqua fredda.
3. Non utilizzare candeggina.
4. Asciugare all'aria o in asciugatrice a bassa temperatura.

5. Funzionamento

Indossare la maglietta polo come qualsiasi altra maglietta. Assicurarsi che il prodotto sia perfettamente abbinato alla propria taglia per garantire comfort.

6. Pulizia e manutenzione

- Lavare la maglietta in lavatrice a 30°C per mantenere i colori e la forma.
- Stirare a bassa temperatura se necessario.
- Non asciugare a tamburo se si desidera mantenere la forma originale.

7. Risoluzione dei problemi

Problema: La maglietta ha perso colore dopo il lavaggio.

Soluzione: Assicurarsi di utilizzare detersivi delicati e lavare a freddo. Evitare l'esposizione diretta al sole durante l'asciugatura.

8. Smaltimento

Disporre della maglietta secondo le normative locali per il riciclaggio dei tessuti. Se il prodotto è danneggiato oltre la riparazione, considerare il riutilizzo per altri progetti o donazioni a enti di beneficenza.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare il nostro servizio clienti:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefono: 0800 7000 220
- Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania